George A. Shohet SBN 112697	
LAW OFFICES OF GEORGE A. SH A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	,
245 Main Street, Suite 310	
Venice, CA 90291-5216	
Tel.: (310) 452-3176 Fax: (310) 452-2270	
$\begin{bmatrix} Fax. (510) & 452-2270 \\ \end{bmatrix}$	
Gretchen M. Nelson SBN 112566	
KREINDLER & KREINDLER LLP 707 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 4100	
Los Angeles, CA 90017	
Tel.: (213) 622-6469	
Fax: (213) 622-6019	
Attorneys for Plaintiff	
Southern California Institute of Law	
UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRI	CT OF CALIFORNIA
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF LAW, a California	CASE NO.: CV10-8026 PSG (AJWx)
corporation,	[Assigned to Hon. Philip S. Gutierrez]
	DECLARATION OF PAMELA
Plaintiff,	VAUGHN REGARDING SERVICE OF
VS.	PROCESS ON DEFENDANTS DAVID
TCS EDUCATION SYSTEM, an	J. FIGULI AND GLOBAL EQUITIES, LLC D/B/A HIGHER EDUCATION
Illinois corporation; DAVID J.	GROUP
FIGULI, an individual; and GLOBAL EQUITIES, LTD. d/b/a HIGHER	
EDUCATION GROUP, a Colorado limited liability company,	Action Filed: Oct. 25, 2010
Defendants.	
Defendants.	

Declaration of Pamela Vaughn Regarding Service of Process on Defendants David J. Figuli and Global Equities, LLC d/b/a Higher Education Group I, Pamela Vaughn, declare:

I am the Postmaster of the United States Post Office in Conifer,
Colorado. I am over eighteen years of age and have personal knowledge of the
facts set forth herein and could and would testify competently about them.

2. Official Post Office records show that on February 11, 2011 Certified Mail Item number 70103090009371145508 (the "Item") was delivered to the Conifer Post Office. The Post Office's certified mail Delivery Notice/Reminder/Receipt (PS Form 3849) (the "Delivery Notice") was left for the

Item in Post Office Box No. 392. Post Office Box No. 392 is registered to Global Equities, LLC and David Figuli. In addition Mr. Figuli authorized his spouse Laura Figuli to receive mail at this Post Office Box.

3. On February 15, 2011, at approximately12:27 p.m., one Hilarie Anderson presented the Delivery Notice to our Post Office Staff, signed the electronic receipt pad and the Item was provided to her. A true and correct copy of the signed electronic receipt is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

4. The Post Office maintains the security of our post office boxes by presenting the registered renter with one key unless the renter purchases a duplicate. In this case, Post Office records show that Global Equities, LLC and David Figuli were issued two keys.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 25th day of March, 2011, at Conifer, Colorado.

Ame

Pamela Vaughn

Declaration of Pamela Vaughn Regarding Service of Process on Defendants David J. Figuli and Global Equities, LLC d/b/a Higher Education Group

1

1



Date: 03/17/2011

CAMILLE DANIELS:

The following is in response to your 03/17/2011 request for delivery information on your Certified Mail(TM) item number 7010 3090 0003 7114 5508. The delivery record shows that this item was delivered on 02/15/2011 at 12:27 PM in CONIFER, CO 80433. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Centrely Gecuvit

Signature of Recipient:	· Alace anderson	
	Hildrie Andrew	son

y s

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local Post Office or postal representative.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	The undersigned hereby certifies that all counsel of record who have
3	consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of the foregoing
4	document via Central District of California CM/ECF system on April 18, 2011
5	document via Central District of Camorina Civi/Ler system on April 10, 2011
6	/s/ George A. Shohet
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
	CENTIFICATE OF SERVICE